502267751 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Niclas Ivarsson	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lindab Innovation AB			
Street Address:	Jarnvagsgatan 41			
City:	Bastad			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE 26962			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13803190	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7208363145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-459-4527

Email: MOLLBORN@MOLLBORN.COM
Correspondent Name: MOLLBORN PATENTS, INC.

Address Line 1: 2840 COLBY DRIVE

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AWAP006-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fredrik Mollborn

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif OP \$40,00 1;

PATENT REEL: 029994 FRAME: 0267

Attorney's Docket No.: P80701252US00

Serial Number: 12/597,228

Filing Date: Oct. 23, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Niclas IVARSSON of PM Nilssons vag 29, SE-269 40 Bastad, Sweden, hereby assign to: Lindab AB, SE-269 82 Båstad, Sweden, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for a United States Patent signed by me, entitled Wall framing system, and I authorize and request the attorney(s) appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

are a series of the series of

1) Inventor's signature:	MA U				
•	Niclas IVARSSON				
Witnessed by:					
heur	Date;				
Signature					
Henrik Bengtsson, 11)	in.2010				
Typed or Printed Name					
Drogotan 39A, 302	38 Halmstad, Sweden				
Witness Add	ress				

PATENT REEL: 029994 FRAME: 0268

PATENT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Lindab AB ("the Seller"), company registration No 556068-2022, Järnvägsgatan 41, SE 269 62 Båstad, Sweden,

and

Lindab Innovation AB ("the Buyer"), company registration No 556897-8505, Järnvägsgatan 41, SE 269 62 Båstad, Sweden

hava agreed as follows.

The Seller have sold and assigned to the Buyer the patent and patent applications listed below, hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights" on the terms and conditions of a patent assignment and know-how transfer agreement entered into between the parties on 18 June 2012. As far as the European Patent Application No 070847644.7 is concerned, the assignment have not included the following designated countries: Sweden, Denmark, Norway and Finland. With respect to said four designated countries, the European Patent Application No 070847644.7 shall remain the property of the Seller.

¥	Country	Application No.	Priority Date	Filing Date	Publication Date	Publication No.	Grant date	Patent No.	Status per 18 June 2012
	AU	AU2007351692	2007-04-23	2007-12-03	2008-10-30	AU 2007351692	2011: 07-28	AU 2007351692 (B2)	Patent issued
•	ΕP	EP 070847644.7	2007-04-23	2007-12-03	2009-12-30	EP 2 137 361 A2			Application Pending
	RU	RU 2009 0139404	2007-04-24	2007-12-03			2012-04-20	RU2448219 (C2)	Patent issued
	US	PCT/EP07/63133	2007-04-23	2007-12-03	2010-05-27	US 2010/0126106 %;			Application Pending

The assignment also includes all assignable rights derived from the assigned Patent Rights including, without limitation, the right to the claimed inventions, the right to claim priority, and the right to file divisional patent applications and take similar actions.

The Buyer shall be responsible for the recording of the assignment of the Patent Rights.

PATENT

REEL: 029994 FRAME: 0269

Grevie, 27 September 2012

Lindab AB

Lindab Innovation AB

PATENT REEL: 029994 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 03/14/2013